
 

 

L E G I S L A T I V E  A S S E M B L Y  
F O R  T H E  A U S T R A L I A N  C A P I T A L  T E R R I T O R Y  
 
STANDING COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC ACCOUNTS 
Brendan Smyth MLA (Chair), Joy Burch MLA (Deputy Chair), Nicole Lawder MLA 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Corrigendum to the Standing Committee on Public Accounts  

Report No. 23—Review of Auditor-General’s report No. 7 of 2015: Sale of ACTTAB 
(tabled Tuesday 16 February 2016) 

 

The corrigendum replaces the respective text in the published report. 

 

 

[To be tabled in the Assembly on Tuesday 8 March 2016]  



 

 

Corrigendum to the ACT Standing Committee on Public Accounts Report No. 23—
Review of Auditor-General’s report No. 7 of 2015: Sale of ACTTAB  

 
 
At paragraph no. 3.4, page 9: 
 
The direct quote—sourced from the final transcript for 2 November 2015—and attributed to an official 
from the Chief Minister, Treasury and Economic Development Directorate at paragraph 3.4, page 9, was 
incorrect. 
 
An amended paragraph 3.4 is provided below. 

3.4 As part of its inquiry into 2014–15 annual reports, the Committee sought confirmation that ACN 
071257504 had been deregistered on 19 July 2015 as reported.  An official advised: 

Yes it was deregistered...in early July, I think. It actually lapsed into this financial year because 
we had to clean up some issues that were discussed at the budget hearings, but that has all 
been done. In terms of the residual part of the business at the moment where effectively it 
has been wound down, there is a small amount of money left, about $40,000 of costs, which 
the territory will bear in the final wrap-up, which is related to the residual ICT systems and 
the statutory liability obligations around insurance for the ex-board.1 

 

 

                                                           
1 Mr Neil Bulless, PAC Inquiry into referred 2014–15 Annual reports, Transcript of evidence, 2 November 2015, p. 35. 


	Yes it was deregistered...in early July, I think. It actually lapsed into this financial year because we had to clean up some issues that were discussed at the budget hearings, but that has all been done. In terms of the residual part of the business ...

